CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

                                                                                  A G E N D A

Date:  
  January 19, 2012
Location:  2800 N. Horseshoe Dr. Naples, FL 34104 


Growth Management Division Planning & Regulation Conference Room 609/610
NOTICE: THE RESPONDENT MAY BE LIMITED TO TWENTY (20) MINUTES FOR CASE PRESENTATION UNLESS ADDITIONAL TIME IS GRANTED BY THE BOARD.  PERSONS WISHING TO SPEAK ON ANY AGENDA ITEM WILL RECEIVE UP TO FIVE (5) MINUTES UNLESS THE TIME IS ADJUSTED BY THE CHAIRMAN. 

ALL PARTIES PARTICIPATING IN THE PUBLIC HEARING ARE ASKED TO OBSERVE ROBERTS RULES OF ORDER AND SPEAK ONE AT A TIME SO THAT THE COURT REPORTER CAN RECORD ALL STATEMENTS BEING MADE.

ANY PERSON WHO DECIDES TO APPEAL A DECISION OF THIS BOARD WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS PERTAINING THERETO, AND THEREFORE MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. NEITHER COLLIER COUNTY NOR THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THIS RECORD.

1. 
ROLL CALL


Kenneth Kelly, Chair


Lionel L’ Esperance


Robert Kaufman, Vice Chair

Tony Marino


Gerald Lefebvre


Ronald Doino, Alternate


James Lavinski


Chris Hudson, Alternate


Larry Mieszcak
2.   APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
3.   APPROVAL OF MINUTES – 
A. November 18, 2011 Hearing
4.
PUBLIC HEARINGS/MOTIONS
A. MOTIONS 








Motion for Continuance









            Motion for Extension of Time


  1. Rene Zafra Jr. & Maria Zafra
CESD20090008252

  2. BQ Concrete, LLC.
CELU20100021891

3.  Maderline & Edileydis Gonzalez
CESD20110000679


4.  Urbano Hernandez & Manuel Hernandez
CESD20110001255

B. STIPULATIONS
C. HEARINGS
1.
     CASE NO:
CESD20110008948
       OWNER:
PHILIPPE QUENTEL
       OFFICER:















 

INVESTIGATOR AZURE BOTTS


   VIOLATIONS:    

COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS




10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 5.03.02(A), FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2007 EDITION, CHAPTER 




1, SECTIONS 105.1 AND 110.4 PERMIT 890002500 FOR POOL ADDITION AND EXISTING




FENCE HAS BEEN CANCELLED BECAUSE A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION WASN’T





OBTAINED. WOODEN FENCE HASN’T BEEN MAINTAINED AND IS FALLING OVER
FOLIO NO:          
61481040000
VIOLATION 
ADDRESS:

2979 FRANCIS AVE. NAPLES, FL
2.
CASE NO:
CEAU20110000498
OWNER:


MATTHEW ARSENAULT & CHRISTINA ARSENAULT
OFFICER:





















INVESTIGATOR PATRICK BALDWIN


      VIOLATIONS:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2007 EDITION, CHAPTER 1 PERMITS, SECTION 105.1




WHITE FENCE SURROUNDING THE PROPERTY AND A BROWN WOODEN FENCE




NEXT TO THE PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE




FOLIO NO:
37226440006
VIOLATION

ADDRESS:








105 6TH ST. S.E. NAPLES, FL 
3.
 
  CASE NO:
CESD20110000448
OWNER:
MATTHEW ARSENAULT & CHRISTINA ARSENAULT
OFFICER:

INVESTIGATOR PATRICK BALDWIN
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41, AS AMENDED, SECTION 


10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) SHED CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT 


COLLIER BUILDING PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
37226440006
VIOLATION

ADDRESS:
105 6TH ST. S.E. NAPLES, FL
4.

CASE NO:
CESD20110013221
OWNER:
DEUTSCHE BK NATIONAL TRUST CO.
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JONATHAN MUSSE
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS


10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) A 26FT X 30 FT STORY ADDITION ON THE SIDE



OF THE RESIDENCE AND A 18FT X 56FT SCREEN PORCH ON THE REAR OF THE



RESIDENCE. BOTH ADDITIONS WERE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT VALID 


COLLIER COUNTY PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
6661360001
VIOLATION

ADDRESS:
4540 7TH AVE NW NAPLES, FL
5.
CASE NO:
CESD20110009942
OWNER:
AURA RODULFO
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JOE MUCHA
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION

10.02.06(B)(1)(a) HORSE STABLE/BARN WITH UNPERMITTED ELECTRIC AND 


PLUMBING

FOLIO NO:
337440003
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:
2390 MARKLEY AVE. NAPLES, FL
6.
CASE NO:
CESD20100002858
OWNER:
ROBERT GRIFFIN 

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION


10.02.06(B)(1)(a) NO COLLIER COUNTY PERMITS FOR THE HOUSE BUILT ON PROPERTY.

FOLIO NO:

37543240002
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

591 10TH AVE N.W. NAPLES, FL
7. 
CASE NO:
CESD20110009549
OWNER:



CARLOS & TERESA MORALES 

OFFICER:


INVESTIGATOR JOE MUCHA
VIOLATIONS:

COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) PERMITS FOR THE POOL (2003101452) AND POOL ENCLOSURE (2002080645) THAT DID NOT COMPLETE ALL INSPECTIONS AND OBTAIN CERTIFICATES OF COMPLETION/OCCUPANCY. THERE IS ALSO A SHED THAT WAS BUILT OVER THE WELL PUMP THAT WAS NOT PERMITTED.
FOLIO NO:

37930920003
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

12885 COLLIER BLVD. NAPLES, FL
8.
CASE NO:
CENA20110011180
OWNER:
RADIO ROAD DEVELOPMENT, LLC.
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR ANDREW KELLY
VIOLATIONS:
DECLARATION OF PUBLIC NUISANCE, WEEDS AND EXOTICS. COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 54 ENVIRONMENT, ARTICLE VI WEEDS LITTER AND EXOTICS, SECTION 54-185(d) THE PRESENCE OF PROHIBITED EXOTIC VEGETATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BRAZILIAN PEPPER, ON THE UNIMPROVED PROPERTY WITHIN 200 FEET OF IMPROVED PROPERTY
FOLIO NO:

296440704
VIOLATION 
ADDRESS:

8001 RADIO ROAD NAPLES, FL 
9.
CASE NO:
CESD20110002124

OWNER:
CARLOS & CYNTHIA GONZALEZ
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR MARIA RODRIGUEZ
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) A SHED WITH ELECTRIC AND PLUMBING CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A COLLIER COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT
FOLIO NO:

80480006
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

2502 LAKE TRAFFORD RD. IMMOKALEE, FL
10.
CASE NO:
CESD20110002506
OWNER:
MICHAEL R. STEVENS
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING TO INCLUDE A KITCHEN AND BATHROOM. NO COLLIER COUNTY BUILDING PERMITS OBTAINED
FOLIO NO:

209160408
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

2961 SANBORN AVE. NAPLES, FL
11.
CASE NO:
CESD20110000237
OWNER:
FRIENDSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH OF IMMOKALEE FLORIDA, INC.
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR WELDON WALKER
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.13(F) ANNUAL PUD MONITORING REPOST HAS NOT BEEN SUBMITTED
FOLIO NO:

00084080004
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

612 11TH STREET N. IMMOKALEE, FL
12.
CASE NO:
CESD20110007320
OWNER:
MILAGRO M & JOSE A COUTIN
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JANIS POTTER
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) PERMIT NUMBER 2004102144 EXPIRED ON APRIL 23, 2005. NO CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OBTAINED
FOLIO NO:

37805880003
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

1160 22ND AVE NE NAPLES, FL
13.
CASE NO:
CESD20110010697
OWNER:
NORMA GOMEZ & JOSE CHOY
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JOE MUCHA
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) UNPERMITTED OUTDOOR KITCHEN UNDERNEATH THE LANAI
FOLIO NO:

35755760000
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

4400 19TH PLACE SW NAPLES, FL
14.
CASE NO:
CESD20110012249
OWNER:
KENNETH T. JENKINS & AUNDREA L. JENKINS
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) POOL PERMIT EXPIRED WITHOUT RECEIVING A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION/OCCUPANCY AND NO PERMITS ON FILE FOR THE POOL SCREEN ENCLOSURE.
FOLIO NO:

36760921008
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

260 WEBER BLVD. S. NAPLES, FL
15.
CASE NO:
CEPM20110012262
OWNER:
KENNETH T. JENKINS & AUNDREA L. JENKINS
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 22, BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS, ARTICLE I, PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE, SECTION 22-231(15) GREEN STAGNANT POOL
FOLIO NO:

36760921008
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

260 WEBER BLVD. S. NAPLES, FL
16.
CASE NO:
CELU20080009976
OWNER:
JOYCE HOLLAND
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR DANNY CONDOMINA
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION


1.04.01(A) AND 2.03.01(A)(1)(a)(2)(i)(f), AND COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES, SECTION 126-111(b) HORSE STABLE OPERATION ON PROPERTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING COLLIER COUNTY APPROVAL THROUGH THE ISSUANCE OF A SITE IMPROVEMENT PLAN AND WITHOUT THE ISSUANCE OF A LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT
FOLIO NO:

000412480001
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

5450 STABLE WAY NAPLES, FL
17.
 
  CASE NO:
CESD20100018107
OWNER:
BUTTONWOOD PARTNERS, LLC.
OFFICER:

INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41, AS AMENDED, SECTION 



10.02.06(B)(1)(a) NO ACTIVE PERMIT ON FILE FOR THE DEMOLITION OF THE HOME



ON PROPERTY

FOLIO NO:
205400007

VIOLATION

ADDRESS:
3500 TREE FARM RD. NAPLES, FL

18.
CASE NO:
CESD20110011215
OWNER:
GUERDA CENATUS
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JOE MUCHA
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) PERMIT 2008050413 TO CONVERT EXISTING LANAI TO FAMILY ROOM WITH ELECTRIC THAT EXPIRED WITHOUT COMPLETING ALL INSPECTIONS
FOLIO NO:

35757280009
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

4400 18TH PLACE S.W. NAPLES, FL 

19.
CASE NO:
CESD20110000038
OWNER:
OLGA CANOVA & REBECCA M. RIOS
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR WELDON WALKER
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) ENCLOSED PORCH, ADDITIONS AND SHED.
FOLIO NO:

63856880000
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

511 JEFFERSON AVENUE W. IMMOKALEE, FL
20.
CASE NO:
CES20110006426
OWNER:
CARLISLE/ WILSON PLAZA, LLC.
OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR SHERRY PATTERSON
VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 5.06.11(A)(1) AND 5.06.07(A) POLE SIGN- WILSON PLAZA, ALTERED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT. WALL SIGN- FARMER JACK’S SUPERMARKET, ALTERED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT
FOLIO NO:

37221120305
VIOLATION 

ADDRESS:

50 WILSON BLVD. S. NAPLES, FL
5.   OLD BUSINESS
A. Motion for Imposition of Fines/Liens

1. CASE NO:
CEVR20100020717

OWNER:
PALM FOUNDATION II, INC.

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR ANDREW KELLY

VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS 

4.06.05(K)(2), MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPING AND COLLIER COUNTY LAND 


DEVELOPMENT CODE 91-102, SECTION 3.5.7.2.5 LITTORAL SHELF PLANTING AREA



PROPERTY IS NOT BEING MAINTAINED WITH DEAD REQUIRED PLANT MATERIAL 



AND OVERGROWTH AROUND LAKES. LITTORAL SHELF PLANTING AREAS ARE 



NOT BEING MAINTAINED AND THERE IS AN OVERGROWTH OF EXOTICS


FOLIO NO:
26169500108

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
NO SITE ADDRESS
2.
CASE NO:
CEVR20100020718

OWNER:
PALM FOUNDATION II, INC.

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR ANDREW KELLY

VIOLATIONS:
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS 

4.06.05(K)(2), MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPING AND COLLIER COUNTY LAND 



DEVELOPMENT CODE 91-102, SECTION 3.5.7.2.5 LITTORAL SHELF PLANTING AREA



PROPERTY IS NOT BEING MAINTAINED WITH DEAD REQUIRED PLANT MATERIAL 



AND OVERGROWTH AROUND LAKES. LITTORAL SHELF PLANTING AREAS ARE 



NOT BEING MAINTAINED AND THERE IS AN OVERGROWTH OF EXOTICS


FOLIO NO:

26169500085

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
NO SITE ADDRESS
3.
CASE NO:
2007090878

OWNER:
JON R & DENISE T. C. BRIMMER

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH
VIOLATIONS:


COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) AND THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 EDITION, SECTION 105.1 DETACHED GARAGE BUILT IN REAR YARD WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING COLLIER COUNTY PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
37110760009

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:

561 7TH STREET N.W. NAPLES, FL
4.
CASE NO:
CESD20100009141

OWNER:
GLORIA PERDIGON

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR PATRICK BALDWIN

VIOLATIONS:














 
COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS, CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE II, FLORIDA BUILDING



CODE, 2007 EDITION, SECTION 22-26(b)(104.5.1.4.4) AND CHAPTER 1 PERMITS, 



SECTION 105.1 AND ORDINANCE 04-41 AS AMENDED, THE COLLIER COUNTY LAND



DEVELOPMENT CODE, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) 3 DOG 



KENNELS, CARPORTS, HORSE STABLE BUILT WITHOUT COLLIER COUNTY 



BUILDING PERMITS AND A GUEST HOUSE WITH EXPIRED PERMIT NUMBER



2005020427

FOLIO NO:
40628400107

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
2931 8TH AVENUE N.E. NAPLES, FL
5.
CASE NO:
CESD20110007295

OWNER:
PINEGATE 135, LLC.

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JOE MUCHA

VIOLATIONS:














 
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTIONS 



10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) ALTERATION OF INTERIOR OFFICE WITHOUT



PERMITS


FOLIO NO:
37930510002

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
4075 PINE RIDGE RD. NAPLES, FL
6.
CASE NO:
CEAU20110011945

OWNER:
SERGIO & SARA GARITA

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR CHRIS AMBACH

VIOLATIONS:












  FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2007 EDITION, CHAPTER 1 PERMITS SECTION 105.1



FENCE AROUND THE PROPERTY WITHOUT ALL REQUIRED COLLIER COUNTY



PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
37011920003

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
420 15TH STREET S.W. NAPLES, FL
7.
CASE NO:
CESD20100005204

OWNER:
CRESCENCIO LOPEZ GARCIA

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR MARIA RODRIGUEZ

VIOLATIONS:














 
COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION


10.02.06(B)(1)(a) TWO MOBILE HOMES, UNATTACHED CARPORT WITH AN EXPIRED


PERMIT, AND A SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE THAT WAS ALTERED/ ADDED TO 



WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A COLLIER COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT

FOLIO NO:
124120002

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
604 BOSTON AVENUE IMMOKALEE, FL
8.
CASE NO:
CESD20110006100

OWNER:
HARRY E. MONTZ 

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR AZURE BOTTS

VIOLATIONS:














 COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION



10.02.06(B)(1)(a) EXTENSION OF ROOF OVER CARPORT AND FRONT DOOR AREA

FOLIO NO:
81730640005

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
2547 BARRETT AVE. NAPLES, FL
9.
CASE NO:
CESD20100005061

OWNER:
JUAN SANCHEZ OLVERA & PAMELA JEAN SANCHEZ

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR WELDON WALKER

VIOLATIONS:














 COLLIER COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, 04-41 AS AMENDED, SECTION


10.02.06(B)(1)(a) THREE MOBILE HOMES INSTALLED WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING



REQUIRED COLLIER COUNTY BUILDING PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
73181120001

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
603 CLIFTON ST. UNIT 1 IMMOKALEE, FL
10.
CASE NO:
CESD20090015436

OWNER:
ANNE JULES DELVA

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR AZURE BOTTS

VIOLATIONS:














 
COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS, CHAPTER 22, BUILDINGS AND BUILDING 



REGULATIONS ARTICLE II, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ADOPTION AND 



AMENDMENT OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 22-26(b)(104.5.1.4.4)



PERMIT # 200805125 EXPIRED ON MAY 4, 2009 WITHOUT COMPLETING THE WORK


FOLIO NO:
































 

74411360006

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
3404 SEMINOLE AVE. NAPLES, FL 
11.
CASE NO:
CESD20090005007

OWNER:
ROXAN SOROKOTY TR., WALTER G. SOROKOTY JR. EST. 

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR AZURE BOTTS

VIOLATIONS:














 COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS, CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE II, SECTION 



22-26(b)(104.1.3.5), FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2004 EDITION, CHAPTER 1, SECTION


105.1 AND 111.1 AND ORDINANCE 04-41, THE COLLIER COUNTY LAND 



DEVELOPMENT CODE, AS AMENDED, SECTION 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)



MEZZANINE AND STAIRS IN BAYS 9 & 10 ERECTED AND ELECTRICAL WORK DONE



IN BAY 8 WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING COLLIER COUNTY APPROVAL, REQUIRED



INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

FOLIO NO:
387040000

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
2435 TAMIAMI TRAIL E. UNIT 9 NAPLES, FL
12.
CASE NO:
CESD20100017997

OWNER:
CONTINENTAL FURNISHINGS, INC. 

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR AZURE BOTTS

VIOLATIONS:














 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2007 EDITION, CHAPTER 1 PERMITS, SECTION 105.1



AND ORDINANCE 04-41 AS AMENDED, THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, SECTION



10.02.06(B)(1)(a) AND 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i) INTERIOR ALTERATIONS/ ADDITIONS HAVE


BEEN MADE CONSISTING OF, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; STRUCTURAL, WALL HAS 


BEEN REMOVED AND NEW WALLS BUILT AND ELECTRICAL HAS BEEN ADDED/


ALTERED OR REMOVED WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED BUILDING


PERMITS

FOLIO NO:
67080200009


VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
4400 TAMIAMI TRAIL E. NAPLES, FL

13.
CASE NO:
CEPM20100020710

OWNER:
IVY JEAN NEBUS, JUDY ANN BLAKE & BETTY JO ROBERTSON 

OFFICER:
INVESTIGATOR JEFF LETOURNEAU

VIOLATIONS:














 COLLIER COUNTY CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 22, BUILDINGS


ARTICLE VI, PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE, SECTION 22-240, SUBSECTIONS



(1)(n), (1)(a), (1)(e), (1)(b), (1)(j), AND (1)(n)(l) ALL STRUCTURES ON THIS PROPERTY



ARE IN VARYING STATES OF DECAY WITH NUMEROUS SEVERE PROPERTY 



MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROOF DAMAGE,



EXTERIOR WALL DAMAGE, FOUNDATION DAMAGE, MOLD, WINDOW AND DOOR



DAMAGE, AND IN NEED OF PAINT OR EXTERIOR COATING

FOLIO NO:
275560003

VIOLATION


ADDRESS:
3994 MERCANTILE AVE. NAPLES, FL
B. Motion for Reduction of Fines/Lien
6.
NEW BUSINESS
7.
CONSENT AGENDA 
A. Motion for Imposition of Fines/Liens
B. Request to Forward Cases to County Attorney’s Office as Referenced in Submitted Executive Summary.




8.
REPORTS 
9.
COMMENTS

10.
NEXT MEETING DATE -   February 23, 2012  
11. 
ADJOURN  

